



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION NO.10  
D.D.A., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR,  
DELHI - 110092 (E-mail: eehcdx@gmail.com)

No. F.1 (30)2022-23/A/c/HCD-10/DDA/305

Dated: 01/04/23

To,

Sh. Y.K. Goyal  
C-11/93, Yamuna Vihar  
New Delhi -110053  
E-mail: yogendra\_goyal@yahoo.com  
M. No. 9810679744 / 9968455077

Name of work: Land Protection work in TYA Nazul A/c-II (East zone).  
Sub Head: Providing and Fixing RBT Fencing with standard pole from  
Vikas Marg to Yamuna along pusta at Asita East.  
NIT No.: 10/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2022-23  
Estimated cost: Rs. 20,17,646/-  
Tender Amount Rs.13,04,206.37

Dear Sir,

Your percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rates subject to following terms & condition:

1.	Estimated Cost	Rs. 20,17,646/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Six only).
2.	Quoted & Accepted Rate	(-)35.36% (Thirty Five point three six percent) below on the Estimated Cost.
3.	Quoted Tender Amount	Rs. 13,04,206.37 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Six and paise thirty seven only)
4.	Accepted Tender Amount	Rs. 13,04,206.37 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Six and paise thirty seven only)

Time allowed for carrying out the work shall **15 (Fifteen) days** only. You are requested to contact A.E.-IV/HCD-10/DDA of this division and start the work immediately.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- (Rs. One hundred only) which shall be brought by you within **10 days** after issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

Executive Engineer  
HCD-10/D.D.A.

Copy to:-

1. C.E.(Hort.)/D.D.A.
2. S.E./HCC-3/D.D.A.
3. F.O. to C.E. (Hort.), D.D.A.
4. All EE's/ Hort. Zone/DDA
5. E.E. (QAC)-VI/D.D.A., Vikas Sadan, New Delhi - 110023.
6. Sr. A.O./CAU(Hort.)/ D.D.A.
7. AE(QC) to CE(Hort.)/DDA Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002.
8. Labour Commissioner, 15, Rajpura Road, Delhi
9. Income Tax Office (contractor circle), Ward 38(3), Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi.
10. Secy., DDA Contractor Association (Regd.) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
11. DDA Contractor Welfare Association (Regd) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
12. Secy. DDA Contractor Registration Board, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
13. T.Y.A.DDA Contractor Association,11-12, Vir Sawarkar Block, Budh Bazar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31.
14. Delhi Contractor & Building Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, Rai Sahib Mkt., South Extn. Pt-II, N.D.-49.
15. AE-IV/HCD-10/D.D.A. with the direction to hand over the site the contractor and ensure timely start the work.
16. A.E.(P)HCD-10/D.D.A.
17. Head Clerk, A.A.O., /HCD-10/D.D.A.
18. Agreement copy.

*As*  
*01/04-25*  
Executive Engineer  
HCD-10/D.D.A.

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage Bidding

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Name of Work: Land Protection work in TYA Nazul A/c-II (East zone).

Sh:- Providing and Fixing RBT Fencing with standard pole from Vikas Marg to Yamuna along pusta at Asifa East.

NIT No: 10/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2022-23

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

Sl. No.	Item Description	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil each	3	each	89.90	71471	INR Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy One Only	7
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-II)) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	103.00	cum	6833.40	703840	INR Seven Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only	
3	Supplying at site : R.C.C. post/struts/rails/ pales of mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) with wooden plugs or 6mm bar ribs wherever required as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (cost of earth works in excavation, concrete works in foundation to be paid separately).	30.00	Cum	28603.00	858090	INR Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand & Ninety Only	

4	Fencing with RCC Posts placed at required distance, embedded in Cement Concrete block every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both side and end posts one side only. Provided with horizontal line and two diagonals of Reinforced Barbed Tape (RBT) of high tensile strength of 165 kg/sqmm. with tape 0.52 mm thick and weight 43.478 gm. per meter between the two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. Staples on wooden plugs or G.I. binding wire tied to 6mm bar ribs fixed while casting the posts (costs of RCC Posts, Struts, Earth Work and Concrete to be paid separately) : Payment to be made per meter cost of total length of reinforce barbed tape (RBT) used.	24790.00	Mr.	15.50	384245	INR Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>						
Quoted Rate in Figures			Less (-)	35.36%	1304206.37	INR Thirteen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred & Six and Paise Thirty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Thirteen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred & Six and Paise Thirty Seven Only					

  
 Executive Engineer  
 HCD-10/DDA